

1-3	1-92	LE V			Atty. D	ocket: 684.2726
	To the Cor	nmissioner of Patent	1012163	09 d oı	riginal documents or copy	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Toshifumi OHSAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? Yes X No			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
				Name: CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA Foreign Address: 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku,		
		,	NOV / / 1999	Tokyo, Japan		
3.	Nature of convey X Assignment Security Agree Other	Merg	ge of Name			
	Execution Date:	November 12, 1999		City:	State	ZIP
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes X No		
		cation Number: 09/143. August 28, 1999 Additiona	il numbers attached?	B. Title of Invention: DISPLAY APPARATUS Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name:	Fitzpatrick, Cella, Ha	rper & Scinto		One	
		30 Rockefeller Plaza		7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41): . \$	40.00
	Patrick statement of the statement of th	New York, New York	<u> (10112-3801</u>	X Enclosed Authorized t	to be charged to deposit a	ccount
	Telephone No.: _	(212) 218-2100			number (for deficiency of	
	Facsimile No.: _	(212) 218-2200		(Attach duplicate account):	06-1205 copy of this page if paying	g by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
۹.						
Scot	t D. Malpede - Re		Just V. 120	ulpde	November 22, 1999	N. C. Cook
	Name of Per	son Signing	nture	Date	· ·	
			Total number of	pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and	documents: 2

SDM\lmj

12/07/1999 TTON11 00000

00000077 09143111

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assignme	ent
FOR VALUE RECEIVED	
Toshifumi OHSAWA	
citizen(s) of Japan	
residing at (respectively) 1-15-7 Higashiyukigaya, Ohta-ku, Tokyo,	Japan
hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Ja	of Japan having a place of business at pan,
its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafte for the United States in and to certain inventions relating t	er called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest,
DISPLAY APPARATUS	
and described in an application for Letters Patent of the Union and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals a States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.	nited States filed on <u>28/AUG/1998</u> as Application No. <u>09/143.111</u> and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United extensions thereof; and I bereby authorize and request the tes to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the
form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the rid	any convention which may benceforth be substituted for it,
AND I bereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall I ment, consent to file or like document which may be require in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Proforth be substituted for it.	ed in the United States for any purpose and more particularly the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the
AND I hereby convenant that I have the full right to convert that I have not executed and will not execute any agreemen	
AND I hereby convenant and agree that I will communicate ting to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining a in the United States.	
By: Hoshifum Etisana. Toshifumi OHSAWA	Date: 12 /999
By:	Date:
n	

- 1 -

A-T-1

PATENT **REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0562**